

Republic of the Philippines **PROVINCE OF ISABELA** City of Ilagan -oOo-

Office of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 57th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 10th SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN OF ISABELA HELD AT PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, ILAGAN CITY, ISABELA ON DECEMBER 01, 2020.

PRESENT:

FAUSTINO G. DY III **DELFINITO EMMANUEL L. ALBANO** EMMANUEL JOSELITO B. AÑES ED CHRISTIAN S. GO EDGAR R. CAPUCHINO RAMON JUAN N. REYES, JR. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA CLIFFORD R. RASPADO ABEGAIL V. SABLE FAUSTINO U. DY IV EDWARD S. ISIDRO ALFREDO V. ALILI MARCO PAOLO A. MERIS ANTONIO S. HUI DANTE G. HALAMAN DAX PAOLO C. BINAG ADRIAN PHILIP S. BAYSAC

VENUS GRACE T. BAUTISTA GRETCHEN F. VALDEZ Vice Governor & Presiding Officer Member (1st District) & Floor Leader Member (1st District) Member (2nd District) Member (2nd District) Member (3rd District) Member (3rd District) Member (4th District) Member (4th District) Member (5th District) Member (5th District) Member (6th District) Member (6th District) Member, PCL Federation President Member, LnB Federation President Member, SK Federation President Member, Agricultural /Industrial Workers Labor Sector Representative Member, Women's Sectoral Representative Member, Indigenous Cultural Communities Sector Representative

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-43-5 SERIES OF 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. RODOLFO T. ALBANO III, TO SIGN IN BEHALF OF THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA (PGI) A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TUPAD WORKERS PROGRAM

Sponsor: HON. ADRIAN PHILIP S. BAYSAC

Chairman, Committee on Labor & Employment

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Isabela adheres to the program and policies of the National Government, especially the implementation of poverty alleviation projects in the province;

WHEREAS, the Department of Labor and Employment – Regional Office No. 02 (DOLE) is desirous to implement the TUPAD Workers Program in the Province of Isabela;

WHEREAS, TUPAD Workers Program is a community based assistance that provides emergency employment for displaced workers, underemployed and seasonal workers, for a minimum period of 10 days, but not to exceed a maximum of 30 days, depending on the nature of work to be performed;

Nagkaisa para sa Isabela



WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Isabela recognizes the importance of providing immediate assistance to Isabeleños in times of natural disasters, calamities, occurrence of armed conflicts or the displacement of workers with the closure or slowing down of operations of companies as a result of economic disruptions;

WHEREFORE, premises considered, upon motion of Hon. Adrian Philip S. Baysac, duly approved and seconded by all members in a session duly assembled, it was-

RESOLVED, AS IT HEREBY RESOLVES, TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. RODOLFO T. ALBANO III, TO SIGN IN BEHALF OF THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA (PGI) A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT FOR THE IMPLEMENTION OF THE TUPAD WORKERS PROGRAM

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish the Provincial Governor, Honorable Rodolfo T. Albano III, a copy of this Resolution for his guidance, information and further action.

Approved and Adopted, December 01, 2020.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS of the foregoing Resolution:

ATTY. FRANCIS JAMES E. MEER Secretary, Sangguriang Panlalawigan

ATTESTED/ APPROVI FAUSTIN G. DY III Provincial Vice or & Presiding Officer